
The service life of new alkaline batteries is approximately 1.5 years. A 
battery symbol (          ) on the display indicates that the batteries need 
to be replaced. After removing the empty batteries, wait approx. 1 minute 
before inserting the new ones. This device does not support operation 
with rechargeable batteries.

9.7 Holiday Setting 
Click the holiday mode icon (      ) in the App settings screen. 
Select the end date and the start date. 
Select the desired temperature. 
Temperature range: 5-30 ℃, step: 0.5 ℃. 

App operation: Select the mode of APP interface to activate the boost. 
Click the Boost icon (      ) in the App control panel to cancel the boost 
function. 

8.8 Anti-Freezing Mode 
You can use this function when you go out in winter or when you are not 
at home for a long time. When this function is activated, the temperature 
in the house is kept at 8 ℃ ,the device display “AF".press the pair button 
to cancel.
App operation: Click the anti-freezing icon (       ) to turn on/off the 
function in the App settings screen.
Note: Once this function is activated, other functions are not available 
unless the function is deactivated.

8.4 Open Window Detection
The device automatically stop heating when it detects a sudden 
temperature drop (5℃ in 5 minutes as default). This is usually caused by 
an opened window or door and the open window icon will display (         ) 
on the device. The device will operate according to the preset window. 
Press the pair button to cancel.

8.3 Holiday Mode
When you go out or go to a party, you will use the holiday mode. The 
holiday mode will automatically start at the set time starting point and run 
the holiday temperature.
When the holiday mode is not activated, and you want to view the holiday 
mode settings, please press the pair button to view, the holiday mode 
icon (     ) will flash for 5 seconds and then it will automatically return to 
the automode.If you want to end your holiday mode earlier, press the pair 
button to cancel. 
App operation: Click the Mode icon in the App control panel, and switch 
to any other mode to cancel holiday mode.

8.2 Manual Mode
In manual mode, the temperature is controlled in accordance with the 
current temperature set via knob button. The temperature remains 
activated until the next manual change. To activate the manual mode, 
please proceed as follows:
Press the pair button to select (     ) icon. 
Default temperature: 20℃. 
Temperature range: 5-30℃, step: 0.5 ℃.
App operation: Click the manual mode icon in the App control panel.

the defined heating profile will be activated again. To activate the 
automatic mode, please proceed as follows: 
--Press the pair button to select (      ) icon.
--Default temperature: 17℃ and 21℃.
--Temperature range: 5-30 ℃, step: 0.5 ℃.
--App operation: Click the manual mode icon in the App control panel.
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1.Information about this manual 
Please read this manual completely and carefully before starting to use 
the device. The manual contains important information about the intended 
use of the device. Especially observe the safety notes. Keep the manual 
for later consultation. If you hand over the device to other persons for use, 
please hand over the operating manual as well.

2. Product Description 
Thermostatic radiator valve (TRV) is a self-regulating valve fitted to hot 
water heating system radiator, to control the temperature of a room by 
changing the flow of hot water to the radiator. With the TRV TV05 you 
can conveniently adjust the room temperature between 5-30℃, and save 
more than 15% of energy. 
The radiator thermostat fits to all common radiator valves and is easy to 
mount-without having to drain any water or intervene in the heating 
system. The additional boost function enables the radiator to be heated 
up quickly for a brief period of time by opening the valve for 5 minutes. 
There will be a pleasant room temperature right away because of the 
radiated heat.

3. Device Overview

ECO-Temperatur

Angenehme 
Temperatur

Zigbee-Signal

Manueller Modus
Auto mode

Urlaubsmodus

Temperatur anpassen

Umschalten zwischen Auto-
/Manuell-/Urlaubsmodus (drücken)Koppeln (gedrückt halten)

Temperaturanzeige

1. Produktbeschreibung
Das thermostatische Heizkörperventil (TRV) ist ein selbstregulierendes 
Ventil, das an den Heizkörpern von Warmwasserheizsystemen angebracht 
ist und die Temperatur eines Raums regelt
Ändern des Warmwasserflusses zum Heizkörper. Mit dem TRV TV05 
können Sie die Raumtemperatur bequem zwischen 5 und 30 °C einstellen 
und so mehr als 15 % Energie sparen.
Der Heizkörperthermostat passt auf alle gängigen Heizkörperventile und ist 
einfach zu montieren – ohne dass Wasser abgelassen oder in die 
Heizungsanlage eingegriffen werden muss. Durch die zusätzliche 
Boost-Funktion kann der Heizkörper kurzzeitig schnell aufgeheizt werden, 
indem das Ventil für 5 Minuten geöffnet wird. Durch die Strahlungswärme 
herrscht sofort eine angenehme Raumtemperatur.

2. Geräteübersicht

4. Start-up
4.1 Before we get started 
2 x AA batteries are required for TRV to work, please get prepared. 
Temperature is shown in degrees Celsius.

4.2 Inserting (replacing) batteries
Insert 2 new LR6 (mignon/AA) batteries in the battery compartment, 
making sure they are the right way round.

3. Start-up
3.1 Bevor wir anfangen
Für den Betrieb des TRV sind 2 AA-Batterien erforderlich. Bitte bereiten 
Sie sich darauf vor.
Die Temperatur wird in Grad Celsius angezeigt.

3.2 Batterien einlegen (austauschen).
Legen Sie 2 neue LR6-Batterien (Mignon/AA) richtig herum in das 
Batteriefach ein.

4.3 Run adaptive
The display of ' InS ' with the rotating  '     ' shows that the motor is 
still travelling back.
When ' AdA ' is shown in the display, the radiator thermostat can be 
installed on the valve. After installation, press the pair button to run 
adaptive.
The display of ' AdA' with the rotating '     ' shows that an adapting run 
to adapt the thermostat to the valve.

       If the adapting runs is initiated before installation, press pair 
button and the motor travels back to the ' InS ' position. If an error 
message (F1,F2,F3) is displayed, press the Pair/Boost button and 
the motor similarly travels back to the ' InS ' position.

5.2 M30 x 1.5mm
Screw the TV05 smart radiator thermostat directly onto the radiator if the 
connector type is M30 x 1.5 (picture shown as below). You can adjust the 
angle to make the led facing the viewer properly.
--Rotate the thermostat dial to the maximum value, the max value may be 
6 or 8. 
--Check the      is active. 
--Install the device.

4.2 M30 x 1.5mm
Schrauben Sie den smarten Heizkörperthermostat TV05 direkt an den 
Heizkörper, wenn der Steckertyp M30 x 1,5 ist (siehe Abbildung unten). Sie 
können den Winkel anpassen, damit die LED richtig zum Betrachter zeigt.
--Rotate the thermostat dial to the maximum value, the max value may be 
6 or 8. 
--Überprüfen Sie, ob die     aktiv ist.
--Installieren Sie das Gerät.

5. Installation of the radiator thermostat
The radiator thermostat is easy to install and can be done without 
draining heating water or intervening in the heating system. No special 
tools are required, nor does the heating have to be switched off.
The ring nut attached to the radiator thermostat can be used universally 
and without accessories for all valves with a thread size of M30 x 1.5 
from the most popular manufacturers such as:

Danfoss    Heimeier     MNG     Junkers     Landis&Gyr (Duodyr)     
Honeywell-Braukmann     Oventrop     Schlösser     Comap    

Valf Sanayii     Mertik Maxitrol     Watts      Wingenroth (Wiroflex)      
Idmar54     R.B.M      Tiemme      Jaga      Siemens

5.3 Danfoss RAVL Valve
--Check the      is active. 
--The valve bodied have elongated notches around their circumference, 
which ensure that the adapter is properly seated when it snaps on: snap 
on the adapter completely,so that the pins inside the adapter are lined 
up with the notches on the valve.
--Install the adapter,Plane A is aligned with Plane B. 
--Install the round tube into the device. 
--Install the device.

5.4 Danfoss RAV Valve
--Check the       is active. 
--The valve bodied have elongated notches around their circumference, 
which ensure that the adapter is properly seated when it snaps on: snap 
on the adapter completely,so that the pins inside the adapter are lined up 
with the notches on the valve. 
--Install the adapter,Plane A is aligned with Plane B. 
--Union nut. 
--Install the device.

5.5 Danfoss RA Valve
--Rotate the thermostat dial to the maximum value, “N" Align Dial. 
--Check the      is active. 
--The valve bodied have elongated notches around their circumference, 
which ensure that the adapter is properly seated when it snaps on: snap 
on the adapter completely,so that the pins inside the adapter are lined up 
with the notches on the valve. 
--Install the adapter,Plane A is aligned with Plane B. 
--Union nut. 
--Install the round tube into the device. 
--Install the device. 
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4.3 Danfoss RAVL-Ventil
--Überprüfen Sie, ob      aktiv ist.
--Das Ventilgehäuse verfügt über längliche Kerben am Umfang, die 
sicherstellen, dass der Adapter beim Einrasten richtig sitzt: Lassen Sie 
den Adapter vollständig einrasten, sodass die Stifte im Inneren des 
Adapters mit den Kerben am Ventil ausgerichtet sind.
- Installieren Sie den Adapter. Ebene A ist auf Ebene B ausgerichtet.
--Das Rundrohr in das Gerät einbauen.
--Installieren Sie das Gerät.

4.4 Danfoss RAV-Ventil
--Überprüfen Sie, ob      aktiv ist.
--Das Ventilgehäuse verfügt über längliche Kerben am Umfang, die 
sicherstellen, dass der Adapter beim Einrasten richtig sitzt: Lassen Sie 
den Adapter vollständig einrasten, sodass die Stifte im Inneren des 
Adapters mit den Kerben am Ventil ausgerichtet sind.
- Installieren Sie den Adapter. Ebene A ist auf Ebene B ausgerichtet.
--Überwurfmutter.
--Installieren Sie das Gerät.

4.5 Danfoss RA-Ventil
--Drehen Sie den Thermostatknopf auf den Maximalwert, den 
Ausrichtungsknopf “N”.
--Überprüfen Sie, ob      aktiv ist.
--Das Ventilgehäuse verfügt über längliche Kerben am Umfang, die 
sicherstellen, dass der Adapter beim Einrasten richtig sitzt: Lassen Sie den 
Adapter vollständig einrasten, sodass die Stifte im Inneren des Adapters 
mit den Kerben am Ventil ausgerichtet sind.
- Installieren Sie den Adapter. Ebene A ist auf Ebene B ausgerichtet.
--Überwurfmutter.
--Das Rundrohr in das Gerät einbauen.
--Installieren Sie das Gerät.

6. Interface display
When you see the LED is showing 
information as below, the radiator 
thermostat is ready for configuration. 
If not, please uninstall and re-install 
the batteries and redo step 4.

7.2 Add Thermostat Radiator Valve
--Open Tuya Smart or Smart Life App, use your phone number or email 
address to register and login. Tap + on the top right, choose Gateway 
Control->Wireless Gateway (Zigbee) and simply follow the inbuilt setup 
wizard for device installation and configuration.
--After the Zigbee smart gateway hub is added successfully, you can add 
the sub-device on the gateway hub interface.
--Long press Pair button on the radiator thermostat for 5 seconds until 
the Zigbee signal icon flashed, which means the device has entered the 
pairing mode.
--The blue LED indicator of gateway hub flashes during pairing mode.
--When the radiator thermostat is successfully added, the blue LED 
indicator will extinguish within 1 second, the device Zigbee signal is 
always on.

8. Product features
8.1 Auto Mode
In automatic mode, the temperature is controlled in accordance with the 
set heating profile. Manual changes are activated until the next point at 
which the profile changes. Afterwards, 

6. Fügen Sie ein Thermostat-Heizkörperventil hinzu
- Öffnen Sie die Tuya Smart- oder Smart Life-App, registrieren Sie sich 
mit Ihrer Telefonnummer oder E-Mail-Adresse und melden Sie sich an. 
Tippen Sie oben rechts auf + und wählen Sie Gateway
Wählen Sie „Steuerung“ > „Wireless Gateway (Zigbee)“ und folgen Sie 
einfach dem integrierten Setup-Assistenten für die Geräteinstallation und 
-konfiguration.
--Nachdem der Zigbee Smart Gateway Hub erfolgreich hinzugefügt 
wurde, können Sie das Untergerät auf der Gateway-Hub-Schnittstelle 
hinzufügen.
--Drücken Sie die Pair-Taste am Heizkörperthermostat 5 Sekunden lang, 
bis das Zigbee-Signalsymbol blinkt, was bedeutet, dass das Gerät in den 
Pairing-Modus gewechselt ist.
--Die blaue LED-Anzeige des Gateway-Hubs blinkt während des 
Kopplungsmodus.
--Wenn der Heizkörperthermostat erfolgreich hinzugefügt wurde, erlischt 
die blaue LED-Anzeige innerhalb von 1 Sekunde, das Zigbee-Signal des 
Geräts ist aktiviert
immer auf.

App operation: Click the open window icon in APP to cancel the window 
opening function. 
The open window detection only operates in automatic mode and manual 
mode.

8.5 Offset Temperature 
As the temperature is measured on the radiator thermostat, the 
temperature distribution can vary throughout a room. To adjust this, a 
temperature offset of ±5 °C can be set. If a nominal temperature of e.g. 
20 °C is set but the room presents with only 18 °C, an offset of -2°C 
needs to be set. In app settings, the offset temperature is 0 degrees by 
default. To adjust the offset temperature, please proceed as follows:
App operation: Click the offset icon (±) in settings.

8.6 Eco and Comfortable Temperature 
The comfort and Eco temperature icon makes switching between 
comfort and Eco temperature simple and user friendly. These have 
been set at the factory at 21°C (comfort temperature) and 17°C (Eco 
temperature).
App operation: Click the Comfortable (      ) / Eco (     ) temperature 
icon in the App control panel to select the corresponding temperature 
mode.

Even in auto mode, the temperature can be changed at any time using 
the button. It will then remain the same until the next point at which the 
program changes.

8.7 Child Lock 
Operation of the device can be locked to avoid settings being changed 
unintended (e.g. through involuntary touch). To activate/deactivate the 
child lock, please proceed as follows:
App operation: Click the child lock icon in the App settings screen. The 
device display “LOC”.

8.9 Heating Stop (Power Saving) Mode
Battery life can be prolonged by switching the heating off. To achieve this, 
the valve is closed fully. To activate the heating stop, the device display 
“HS”,press the pair button to cancel. please proceed as follows:
App operation: Click the Heating stop icon (       ) to turn on/off the 
function in the App settings screen. 
Note: Once the function is activated, other functions are not available 
unless the function is deactivated.

8.10 Anti-Calcification (Descaling) Protection
The equipment will automatically run for a period of time every week to 
prevent calcification of the valve.

8.11 Boost
Sometimes people go home earlier than usual, and the rapid heating 
function will make you feel the warmth of the room faster. When 
activated, the valve will be fully opened for 5 minutes. The heating of a 
room takes longer than 5 minutes, but the heat given off by the radiator 
can be felt immediately. 
The boost function is activated . The remaining time for the function will 
be counted down in seconds (‘299’ to ‘000’).
After these 5 minutes have elapsed, the actuator changes to the mode 
which was previously active (auto/manual) with the previously set 
temperature. End this function ahead of time，press the pair button to 
cancel.

9. Setting
Click the settings icon (    ) in the App control panel. 

9.1 Date 
When the device is successfully paired with the phone, the device time is 
synchronized with the phone time.

9.2 Week Programming Stage
In this menu item, you can create a heating profile with heating and 
cooling phases according to your personal needs. You can set up to ten 
stages of temperature every day. The factory default is five stages.
Click the week programming stage icon (     ) in the App control panel.
Select single days of the week, all weekdays, the weekend or the entire 
week for your heating profile.
Click time to select the end time of each period, and click temperature to 
select the required temperature.
Time range: 00:00-24:00, step: 10 minutes. 
Temperature range: 5-30 ℃, step: 0.5 ℃.

9.3 Open Window
Click the open window icon (      ) in the App settings screen.
Select the desired temperature. 
Temperature range: 5-30℃, step: 0.5℃.

9.4 Comfortable Temperature
Click the comfortable temperature icon (       ) in the App settings screen. 
Select the desired temperature. 
Temperature range: 5-30 ℃, step: 0.5 ℃.

9.5 ECO Temperature 
Click the ECO temperature icon (     ) in the App settings screen. 
Select the desired temperature.
Temperature range: 5-30 ℃, step: 0.5 ℃.

9.6 Offset 
Click the Offset temperature icon ( ± )in the App settings screen.
Select the desired temperature. 
Temperature range: -5-5 ℃, step: 0.1 ℃.

17. Control your home with your voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon Alexa and Google Home supported 
functionalities. 
Please see our step-by-step guide on:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-device -linked-voice-
speaker

18. Declaration of conformity
Hereby,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD declares that the radio 
equipment type ZTRV-PJ-601 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53 
/EU,2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ztrv-zx-trv05

9. Steuern Sie Ihr Zuhause mit Ihrer Stimme
Die Geräte sind mit den von Amazon Alexa und Google Home 
unterstützten Funktionen kompatibel.
Bitte sehen Sie sich unsere Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung an:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-device -linked-voice
-speaker

10. Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD, dass der 
Funkgerätetyp ZTRV-PJ-601 den Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 
2011/65/EU entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internetadresse verfügbar:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ztrv-zx-trv05

Reset (long press 
5 seconds )

Error code 
on display

Battery 
output too low Replace batteries

Problem Solution

F1 Valve drive sluggish Check installation,
check the heating valve

Actuating 
range too wide

Please check the fastening 
of the radiator thermostatF2

Adjustment 
range too small

Please check whether
 the valve pin is stuckF3

Low 
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11. Low Battery
When the battery power is less than 12%, the low power prompt icon 
(         ) will be displayed. Please replace the battery as soon as 
possible,When the the device only displays (         ) the device is not 
available.

12. Reset 
Press the reset buttons for 5 seconds, the device will display “FAC”. The 
device run reset.
 After the device runs reset, the data will not be saved,the device needs 
to be repaired.

Zurücksetzen 
(5 Sekunden lang drücken)

6. Zurücksetzen
Drücken Sie die Reset-Tasten 5 Sekunden lang, das Gerät zeigt “FAC” 
an. Der Gerätelauf wurde zurückgesetzt.
Nachdem das Gerät zurückgesetzt wurde, werden die Daten nicht 
gespeichert, das Gerät muss repariert werden.

13. Troubleshooting and Maintenance

Fehlercode auf 
dem Display

Batterieleistung 
zu niedrig Ersetzen Sie die Batterien

Problem Lösung

F1 Ventilantrieb träge Überprüfen Sie die Installation, 
überprüfen Sie das Heizungsventil

Stellbereich 
zu groß

Bitte überprüfen Sie die Befestigung 
des HeizkörperthermostatsF2

Einstellbereich
zu klein

Bitte prüfen Sie, ob der 
Ventilstift festsitztF3

Niedriger 
Batteriestatus

7. Fehlerbehebung und Wartung

14. Technical Data
Batteries: 2x 1.5 V LR6/mignon/AA 
Emperature range: 5-30℃ 
Display: LED 
Maximum radiated power: 10dBm 
Dimensions (W x H x D)：59*59*100 mm 
Weight: 190g (incl. batteries) / 140g (nincl. batteries) 
Working temperature: -10℃- 40℃ 
Working environment: Indoor 
Safety :CE/ROHS 
Frequency: 2.4GHz 
Degree of protection: Ip20 
Battery life: 1.5 years
Memory space：64kb flash；8kb Ram

8. Technische Daten
Batterien: 2x 1.5 V LR6/Mignon/AA
Temperaturbereich: 5-30℃
Anzeige: LED
Maximale Strahlungsleistung: 10 dBm
Abmessungen (B x H x T): 59 x 59 x 100 mm
Gewicht: 190g (inkl. Batterien) / 140g (inkl. Batterien)
Arbeitstemperatur: -10℃- 40℃
Arbeitsumgebung: Innenbereich
Sicherheit: CE/ROHS
Frequenz: 2.4 GHz
Schutzart: IP20
Batterielebensdauer: 1,5 Jahre
Speicherplatz: 64 KB Flash, 8 KB RAM

15. Package Contents
1 Zigbee Radiator Thermostat 
2 1.5V mignon/LR6/AA batteries (optional) 
1 Adapters for Danfoss (RA,RAV and RAVL) 
1 Screw for adapter 
1 User Manual 

16. Instructions for Disposal
Do not dispose of the device with regular domestic waste! Electronic 
equipment must be disposed of at local collection points for waste 
electronic equipment in compliance with the Waste Electrical and 
Electronic Equipment Directive.
         

          The device is not a toy, do not allow children to play with it. Do 
not leave packaging material lying around. Plastic films/bags, pieces of 
polystyrene, etc. can be dangerous in the hands of a child.

                Used batteries should not be disposed of with regular 
domestic waste! Instead, take them to your local battery disposal point.

This device complies with the EN62368/EN300328/ EN301489 of the 
CE Rules. 
This device complies with the ROHS 2.0 Rules.

ZTRV-ZX-TV05-EN-DD19

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche Handbuch, 
das Installationsvideo und die Funktion seinführung zu erhalten

Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en español, el 
video de instalación y la introducción de la función

Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en français, 
la vidéo d'installation et l'introduction des fonctions

Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство на 
русском языке, видео по установке и описание функций

Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in italiano, il 
video di installazione e la guida alle funzionalita. Video di 
installazione e funzionalita

Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, o vídeo 
de instalação e a introdução das funções

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyska ć  instrukcje, filmy instalacyjne i 
funkcje           

请扫描二维码获取说明书手
册、安装视频和功能介绍

To press the reset button to change 
the digital display direction for your 
choice.

65mm

80mm

English
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11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43

7. Preparation for use

1
① Download MOES App on App store or scan the QR code  

② Registration or Log in

Download “MOES” Application.
Enter the Register/Login interface; 
tap “Register”to create an account 
by entering your phone number to 
get verification code and “Set 
password”. Choose “Log in” if you 
already have a MOES account.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility than Tuya 
Smart/Smart Life App,functional well for scene controlled by 
Siri,widget and scene recommendations as the fully new customized 
service.
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works,but MOES App is 
highly recommended)      

5. Vorbereitung für den Einsatz

① Laden Sie die MOES-App im App Store herunter oder 
scannen Sie den QR-Code

② Registrierung oder Einloggen

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Die MOES-App wurde um eine viel größere Kompatibilität als die 
Tuya Smart/Smart Life-App erweitert und eignet sich gut für die 
Szenensteuerung durch Siri, Widgets und Szenenempfehlungen 
sowie den völlig neuen benutzerdefinierten Dienst.
(Hinweis: Die Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funktioniert weiterhin, die 
MOES App wird jedoch dringend empfohlen.)

SERVICE
Thank you for your trust and support to our products, we will provide you 
with a two-year worry-free after-sales service (freight is not included), 
please do not alter this warranty service card, to safeguard your legitimate 
rights and interests. If you need service or have any questions, please 
consult the distributor or contact us.
Product quality problems occur within 24 months from the date of receipt, 
please prepare the product and the packaging, applying for after-sales 
maintenance in the site or store where you purchase; If the product is 
damaged due to personal reasons, a certain amount of maintenance fee 
shall be charged for repair.
We have the right to refuse to provide warranty service if:
1. Products with damaged appearance, missing LOGO or beyond the 
service term
2. Products that are disassembled, injured, privately repaired, modified or 
have missing parts
3. The circuit is burned or the data cable or power interface is damaged
4. Products damaged by foreign matter intrusion (including but not limited 
to various forms of fluid, sand, dust, soot, etc.)

All products marked with the symbol for separate collection of waste 
electrical and electronic equip ment (WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must 
be disposed of separately from unsorted municipal waste. 
To protect your health and the environment, this equipment must be 
disposed of at designated collection points for electrical 
and electronic equipment designated by the government 
or local authorities.  Correct disposal and recycling will 
help prevent potential negative consequences for the 
environment and human health. To find out where these 
collection points are and how they work, contact the 
installer or your local authority.

RECYCLING INFORMATION

WARRANTY CARD
Product Information

Product Name_________________________________________________________

Product Type__________________________________________________________

Purchase Date________________________________________________________

Warranty Period_______________________________________________________

Dealer Information_____________________________________________________

Customer's Name______________________________________________________

Customer Phone_______________________________________________________

Customer Address_____________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, we are always here 
for your complete satisfaction, just feel free to share your great shopping 
experience with us.

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to contact us first, we 
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By means of the adapters in the delivery, the device can be installed on 
radiator valves of type Danfoss RA, Danfoss RAV and Danfoss RAVL.

5.1 Unscrew your existing radiator thermostat
No worries, water will not leak during this process.

4. Einbau des Heizkörperthermostats
Einbau des Heizkörperthermostats ist einfach und kann ohne Ablassen 
des Heizungswassers oder Eingriffe in die Heizungsanlage erfolgen. Es 
sind weder Spezialwerkzeuge erforderlich, noch muss die Heizung 
ausgeschaltet werden.
Die am Heizkörperthermostat befestigte Ringmutter ist universell und 
ohne Zubehör für alle Ventile mit der Gewindegröße M30 x 1,5 der 
gängigsten Hersteller einsetzbar wie:

Danfoss    Heimeier     MNG     Junkers     Landis&Gyr (Duodyr)     
Honeywell-Braukmann     Oventrop     Schlösser     Comap    

Valf Sanayii     Mertik Maxitrol     Watts      Wingenroth (Wiroflex)      
Idmar54     R.B.M      Tiemme      Jaga      Siemens

Mittels der im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Adapter kann das Gerät auf 
Heizkörperventile vom Typ Danfoss RA, Danfoss RAV und Danfoss RAVL 
montiert werden.

4.1 Schrauben Sie Ihren vorhandenen Heizkörperthermostat ab
Keine Sorge, bei diesem Vorgang tritt kein Wasser aus.
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temperatura ecológica

Temperatura confortable

señal zigbee

Modo manual
Moda de coches

Modo vacaciones

Ajustar la temperatura

Cambio de modo automático
/manual/vacaciones (presionar)

Emparejar 
(mantener presionado)

Visualización de
temperatura

1. Descripción del Producto
La válvula termostática del radiador (TRV) es una válvula autorreguladora 
instalada en el radiador del sistema de calefacción de agua caliente para 
controlar la temperatura de una habitación mediante
cambiando el flujo de agua caliente al radiador. Con el TRV TV05 puede 
ajustar cómodamente la temperatura ambiente entre 5 y 30 ℃ y ahorrar 
más del 15 % de energía.
El termostato del radiador se adapta a todas las válvulas de radiador 
habituales y es fácil de montar, sin tener que drenar el agua ni intervenir 
en el sistema de calefacción. La función adicional Boost permite calentar 
rápidamente el radiador durante un breve periodo de tiempo abriendo la 
válvula durante 5 minutos. La temperatura ambiente será agradable gracias 
al calor irradiado.

2. Descripción general del dispositivo

3. Puesta en marcha
3.1 Antes de comenzar
Se requieren 2 pilas AA para que TRV funcione, prepárese.
La temperatura se muestra en grados Celsius.

3.2 Insertar (reemplazar) baterías
Inserte 2 baterías LR6 (mignon/AA) nuevas en el compartimiento de 
baterías, asegurándose de que estén en la posición correcta.

4.2 M30 x 1.5mm
Atornille el termostato de radiador inteligente TV05 directamente al 
radiador si el tipo de conector es M30 x 1,5 (la imagen se muestra a 
continuación). Puede ajustar el ángulo para que el LED mire correctamente 
al espectador.
--Gire el dial del termostato al valor máximo, el valor máximo puede ser 6 
u 8.
--Comprueba que esté activo.
--Instalar el dispositivo.
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4.3 Válvula Danfoss RAVL
--Comprueba que el      esté activo.
--El cuerpo de la válvula tiene muescas alargadas alrededor de su 
circunferencia, que aseguran que el adaptador esté correctamente 
asentado cuando se encaja: encaje el adaptador por completo, de modo 
que las clavijas dentro del adaptador queden alineadas con las muescas 
de la válvula.
--Instale el adaptador, el plano A está alineado con el plano B.
--Instale el tubo redondo en el dispositivo.
--Instalar el dispositivo.

4.4 Válvula Danfoss RAV
--Comprueba que el     esté activo.
--El cuerpo de la válvula tiene muescas alargadas alrededor de su 
circunferencia, que aseguran que el adaptador esté correctamente 
asentado cuando se encaja: encaje el adaptador por completo, de modo 
que las clavijas dentro del adaptador queden alineadas con las muescas 
de la válvula.
--Instale el adaptador, el plano A está alineado con el plano B.
--Tuerca de unión.
--Instalar el dispositivo.

4.5 Válvula Danfoss RA
--Gire el dial del termostato al valor máximo, “N" Align Dial.
--Comprueba que el      esté activo.
--El cuerpo de la válvula tiene muescas alargadas alrededor de su 
circunferencia, que aseguran que el adaptador esté correctamente 
asentado cuando se encaja: encaje el adaptador por completo, de modo 
que las clavijas dentro del adaptador queden alineadas con las muescas 
de la válvula.
--Instale el adaptador, el plano A está alineado con el plano B.
--Tuerca de unión.
--Instale el tubo redondo en el dispositivo.
--Instalar el dispositivo.

5.2 Agregar válvula del radiador del termostato
--Abra la aplicación Tuya Smart o Smart Life, use su número de teléfono 
o dirección de correo electrónico para registrarse e iniciar sesión. Toca + 
en la parte superior derecha, elige Puerta de enlace
Control->Puerta de enlace inalámbrica (Zigbee) y simplemente siga el 
asistente de configuración incorporado para la instalación y configuración 
del dispositivo.
--Después de agregar correctamente el concentrador de puerta de enlace 
inteligente Zigbee, puede agregar el subdispositivo en la interfaz del 
concentrador de puerta de enlace.
--Mantenga presionado el botón Emparejar en el termostato del radiador 
durante 5 segundos hasta que el ícono de señal Zigbee parpadee, lo que 
significa que el dispositivo ha ingresado al modo de emparejamiento.
--El indicador LED azul del concentrador de puerta de enlace parpadea 
durante el modo de emparejamiento.
--Cuando el termostato del radiador se agrega correctamente, el 
indicador LED azul se apagará en 1 segundo, la señal Zigbee del 
dispositivo es siempre encendido.

9. Controla tu hogar con tu voz
Los dispositivos son compatibles con las funcionalidades compatibles con 
Amazon Alexa y Google Home.
Consulte nuestra guía paso a paso sobre:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-device -linked-voice
-vocero

10. Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD declara que el 
equipo de radio tipo ZTRV-PJ-601 cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/EU, 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.
El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en 
la siguiente dirección de Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ztrv-zx-trv05

Restablecer (presione 
prolongadamente durante 
5 segundos)

6. Reiniciar
Presione los botones de reinicio durante 5 segundos, el dispositivo 
mostrará “FAC”. El dispositivo se reinicia.
Después de que el dispositivo se reinicie, los datos no se guardarán y es 
necesario reparar el dispositivo.

Código de 
error en pantalla
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Batería 
baja

7. Solución de problemas y mantenimiento

8. Datos técnicos
Pilas: 2x 1.5 V LR6/mignon/AA
Rango de temperatura: 5-30 ℃
Pantalla: LED
Potencia máxima radiada: 10dBm
Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 59*59*100 mm
Peso: 190 g (baterías incluidas) / 140 g (baterías no incluidas)
Temperatura de trabajo: -10 ℃ - 40 ℃
Ambiente de trabajo: Interior
Seguridad: CE/ROHS
Frecuencia: 2.4 GHz
Grado de protección: Ip20
Duración de la batería: 1.5 años
Espacio de memoria: 64 kb flash; 8 kb Ram

5. Preparación para su uso
① Descargue la aplicación MOES en la tienda de aplicaciones 
o escanee el código QR

② Registro o Iniciar sesión

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

La aplicación MOES se actualiza con mucha más compatibilidad 
que la aplicación Tuya Smart/Smart Life, funciona bien para 
escenas controladas por Siri, widgets y recomendaciones de 
escenas como el servicio personalizado completamente nuevo.
(Nota: la aplicación Tuya Smart/Smart Life todavía funciona, pero 
se recomienda encarecidamente la aplicación MOES)

4. Instalación del termostato del radiador.
El termostato del radiador es fácil de instalar y se puede realizar sin 
drenar el agua de calefacción ni intervenir en el sistema de calefacción. 
No se necesitan herramientas especiales ni es necesario apagar la 
calefacción.
La tuerca anular montada en el termostato del radiador se puede utilizar 
de forma universal y sin accesorios para todas las válvulas con un tamaño 
de rosca de M30 x 1,5 de los fabricantes más populares, como por 
ejemplo:

Danfoss    Heimeier     MNG     Junkers     Landis&Gyr (Duodyr)     
Honeywell-Braukmann     Oventrop     Schlösser     Comap    

Valf Sanayii     Mertik Maxitrol     Watts      Wingenroth (Wiroflex)      
Idmar54     R.B.M      Tiemme      Jaga      Siemens

Mediante los adaptadores incluidos, el dispositivo se puede instalar en 
válvulas de radiador del tipo Danfoss RA, Danfoss RAV y Danfoss RAVL.

4.1 Desenrosque el termostato de su radiador existente
No te preocupes, el agua no se filtrará durante este proceso.
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1. Description du produit 
Le robinet thermostatique de radiateur (TRV) est une vanne autorégulatrice 
installée sur le radiateur d'un système de chauffage 
à eau chaude, qui permet de contrôler la température d'une pièce en 
la température d'une pièce en modifiant le débit d'eau chaude vers le 
radiateur. Avec le TRV TV05, vous pouvez ajuster facilement la 
température de la pièce entre 5-30℃, et économiser plus de 15% 
d'énergie. Le thermostat de radiateur s'adapte à tous les robinets de 
radiateur courants et est facile à monter - sans avoir à vidanger l'eau 
ou à intervenir dans le système de chauffage. La fonction supplémentaire 
“boost" permet de chauffer rapidement le radiateur pendant une courte 
période en ouvrant le robinet pendant 5 minutes. Grâce à la chaleur 
rayonnée, la température ambiante est immédiatement agréable. C
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Modalità manuale
La moda

automobilistica

Modalità vacanza

Regolare la temperatura

Commutazione modalità 
 automatica/manuale/
vacanza (premere)

Accoppia (tieni premuto)

Visualizzazione
della temperatura

1. Descrizione del prodotto
La valvola termostatica per radiatori (TRV) è una valvola autoregolante 
montata sul radiatore del sistema di riscaldamento dell'acqua calda, per 
controllare la temperatura di una stanza tramite
modificando il flusso di acqua calda al radiatore. Con TRV TV05 puoi 
regolare comodamente la temperatura ambiente tra 5-30 ℃ e 
risparmiare oltre il 15% di energia.
Il termostato del radiatore si adatta a tutte le comuni valvole dei radiatori 
ed è facile da montare, senza dover scaricare l'acqua o intervenire 
nell'impianto di riscaldamento. La funzione Boost aggiuntiva consente di 
riscaldare rapidamente il radiatore per un breve periodo di tempo 
aprendo la valvola per 5 minuti. Grazie al calore irradiato la temperatura 
ambiente sarà subito gradevole.

2. Panoramica del dispositivo

3. Avviare
3.1 Prima di iniziare
Per far funzionare TRV sono necessarie 2 batterie AA, si prega di 
prepararsi.
La temperatura è mostrata in gradi Celsius.

3.2 Inserimento (sostituzione) delle batterie
Inserisci 2 nuove batterie LR6 (mignon/AA) nel vano batterie, assicurandoti 
che siano orientate correttamente.

4.2 M30 x 1.5mm
Avvitare il termostato intelligente per radiatore TV05 direttamente sul 
radiatore se il tipo di connettore è M30 x 1,5 (immagine mostrata di 
seguito). È possibile regolare l'angolazione per far sì che il LED sia rivolto 
correttamente verso lo spettatore.
--Ruotare il quadrante del termostato sul valore massimo, il valore 
massimo può essere 6 o 8.
--Verifica che il     sia attivo.
--Installare il dispositivo.
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4.3 Valvola Danfoss RAVL
--Verifica che il     sia attivo.
--Il corpo della valvola è dotato di tacche allungate attorno alla 
circonferenza, che assicurano che l'adattatore sia correttamente 
posizionato quando si aggancia: agganciare completamente l'adattatore, 
in modo che i perni all'interno dell'adattatore siano allineati con le tacche 
sulla valvola.
--Installare l'adattatore, il piano A è allineato con il piano B.
--Installare il tubo tondo nel dispositivo.
--Installare il dispositivo.

4.4 Valvola Danfoss RAV
--Verifica che il     sia attivo.
--Il corpo della valvola è dotato di tacche allungate attorno alla 
circonferenza, che assicurano che l'adattatore sia correttamente 
posizionato quando si aggancia: agganciare completamente l'adattatore, 
in modo che i perni all'interno dell'adattatore siano allineati con le tacche 
sulla valvola.
--Installare l'adattatore, il piano A è allineato con il piano B.
--Dado del raccordo.
--Installare il dispositivo.

4.5 Valvola RA Danfoss
--Ruotare il quadrante del termostato sul valore massimo, "N" Allinea 
quadrante.
--Verificare che il       sia attivo.
--Il corpo della valvola è dotato di tacche allungate attorno alla 
circonferenza, che assicurano che l'adattatore sia correttamente 
posizionato quando si aggancia: agganciare completamente l'adattatore, 
in modo che i perni all'interno dell'adattatore siano allineati con le tacche 
sulla valvola.
--Installare l'adattatore, il piano A è allineato con il piano B.
--Dado del raccordo.
--Installare il tubo tondo nel dispositivo.
--Installare il dispositivo.

5.2 Aggiungi valvola termostatica per radiatore
--Apri l'app Tuya Smart o Smart Life, utilizza il tuo numero di telefono o 
indirizzo e-mail per registrarti e accedere. Tocca + in alto a destra, scegli 
Gateway
Controlla->Gateway wireless (Zigbee) e segui semplicemente la procedura 
guidata di installazione integrata per l'installazione e la configurazione del 
dispositivo.
--Dopo aver aggiunto correttamente l'hub gateway intelligente Zigbee, è 
possibile aggiungere il dispositivo secondario sull'interfaccia dell'hub 
gateway.
--Premere a lungo il pulsante Accoppia sul termostato del radiatore per 5 
secondi finché l'icona del segnale Zigbee non lampeggia, il che significa 
che il dispositivo è entrato in modalità di accoppiamento.
--L'indicatore LED blu dell'hub gateway lampeggia durante la modalità di 
accoppiamento.
--Una volta aggiunto con successo il termostato del radiatore, l'indicatore 
LED blu si spegnerà entro 1 secondo, il segnale Zigbee del dispositivo è 
attivo
sempre acceso.

9. Controlla la tua casa con la tua voce
I dispositivi sono compatibili con le funzionalità supportate da Amazon 
Alexa e Google Home.
Consulta la nostra guida passo passo su:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-device -linked-voice-
speaker

10. Dichiarazione di conformità
Con la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD dichiara che il 
tipo di apparecchiatura radio ZTRV-PJ-601 è conforme alla Direttiva 
2014/53 /EU,2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al 
seguente indirizzo internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ztrv-zx-trv05

Reset (pressione lunga 
5 secondi)

6. Ripristina
Premere i pulsanti di ripristino per 5 secondi, il dispositivo visualizzerà 
“FAC". Il dispositivo viene ripristinato.
  Dopo il ripristino del dispositivo, i dati non verranno salvati, il dispositivo 
dovrà essere riparato.

Codice errore 
sul display

La potenza della 
batteria è troppo bassa

Sostituire le batterie

Problema Soluzione

F1 Azionamento della 
valvola lento

Controllare l'installazione, 
controllare la valvola del riscaldamento

Campo di azionamento 
troppo ampio

Controllare il fissaggio del 
termostato del radiatoreF2

Intervallo di regolazione 
troppo piccolo

Controllare se il perno 
della valvola è bloccatoF3

Batteria 
scarica

7. Risoluzione dei problemi e manutenzione

8. Dati tecnici
Batterie: 2x1.5 V LR6/mignon/AA
Intervallo di temperatura: 5-30 ℃
Visualizzazione: LED
Potenza irradiata massima: 10dBm
Dimensioni (L x A x P): 59 x 59 x 100 mm
Peso: 190 g (batterie incluse) / 140 g (batterie incluse)
Temperatura di funzionamento: -10 ℃ - 40 ℃
Ambiente di lavoro: Interno
Sicurezza: CE/ROHS
Frequenza: 2.4 GHz
Grado di protezione: Ip20
Durata della batteria: 1.5 anni
Spazio di memoria: flash da 64 kb; RAM da 8 kb

5. Preparazione per l'uso

① Scarica l'app MOES sull'App Store o scansiona il codice QR

② Registrazione o Accedi

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

L'app MOES è stata aggiornata con una compatibilità molto 
maggiore rispetto all'app Tuya Smart/Smart Life, funziona bene per 
scene controllate da Siri, widget e consigli sulle scene come servizio 
personalizzato completamente nuovo.
(Nota: l'app Tuya Smart/Smart Life funziona ancora, ma l'app MOES 
è altamente consigliata)

4. Installazione del termostato del radiatore
Il termostato del radiatore è facile da installare e può essere realizzato 
senza scaricare l'acqua di riscaldamento o intervenire sull'impianto di 
riscaldamento. Non sono necessari attrezzi speciali e non è necessario 
spegnere il riscaldamento.
La ghiera fissata al termostato del radiatore può essere utilizzata 
universalmente e senza accessori per tutte le valvole con filettatura M30 x 
1,5 dei più diffusi produttori come:

Danfoss    Heimeier     MNG     Junkers     Landis&Gyr (Duodyr)     
Honeywell-Braukmann     Oventrop     Schlösser     Comap    

Valf Sanayii     Mertik Maxitrol     Watts      Wingenroth (Wiroflex)      
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Utilizzando gli adattatori in dotazione, il dispositivo può essere installato su 
valvole per radiatori di tipo Danfoss RA, Danfoss RAV e Danfoss RAVL.

4.1 Svita il termostato del radiatore esistente
Nessun problema, l'acqua non perderà durante questo processo.

10. Set an automation scenarios linkage
If you have a door sensor installed in your home, then you can realize an 
automation scenarios linkage between TRV and door sensor.
Under“Automation”in the“Smart”page, click “+” on the upper right corner, 
you will see a page called
--Create Smart that will guide you through the setting.
--Here, we take When device status changes setting.
--After you click When device status changes, you will see all the devices 
you added to the Tuya Smart app.
--Select Smart Door Sensor->Select Function-> Smart Door 
Sensor->ON/OFF->Set up Task-> Run the device->TRV-> Open Window 
Detection->ON/OFF->Save->Next->Save.
--A prompt box “Automation created.Start using it?”will pop up, 
select”Yes”, you can see all the automation scenarios you’ve created.
When the door/window sensor is opened, the Tuya Smart app interface 
will pop up a message that the door/window sensor is turned on, and an
(      ) icon will appear on the TRV device interface.
When the door/window sensor is closed, the Tuya Smart app interface will 
pop up a message that the door/window sensor is turned off, and an (    ) 
icon will disappear on the TRV device interface.
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Descargue la aplicación “MOES”.

Ingrese a la interfaz Registrarse/Iniciar 

sesión; toque "Registrarse" para crear una 

cuenta ingresando su número de teléfono 

para obtener el código de verificación y 

"Establecer contraseña". Elija "Iniciar 

sesión" si ya tiene una cuenta MOES.

Laden Sie die Anwendung “MOES” 
herunter.
Rufen Sie die Schnittstelle 
“Registrieren/Anmelden” auf. Tippen Sie 
auf “Registrieren”, um ein Konto zu 
erstellen, indem Sie Ihre Telefonnummer 
eingeben, um den Bestätigungscode zu 
erhalten, und auf “Passwort festlegen” 
klicken. Wählen Sie “Anmelden”, wenn Sie 
bereits ein MOES-Konto haben.

Scarica l'applicazione “MOES”.

Accedere all'interfaccia Registrati/Login; 

tocca “Registrati” per creare un account 

inserendo il tuo numero di telefono per 

ottenere il codice di verifica e “Imposta 

password”. Scegli “Accedi” se hai già un 

account MOES.
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Comfortable 
température 

Signal Zigbee

Mode manuel
Mode automatique

Mode vacances

Ajuster la température
Commutation automatique/
manuelle/vacances 
(appuyer)

Appairage 
(pression prolongée)

Affichage de
la température

2. Vue d'ensemble 
    de l'appareil

3. Démarrage
3.1 Avant de commencer 
2 piles AA sont nécessaires pour que le TRV fonctionne, veuillez vous 
préparer. La température est indiquée en degrés Celsius.

3.2 Insertion (remplacement) des piles
Insérez 2 nouvelles piles LR6 (mignon/AA) dans le compartiment à piles, 
en veillant à ce qu'elles soient dans le bon sens.

4. Installation du thermostat du radiateur
Le thermostat de radiateur est facile à installer et peut être réalisé sans 
vidanger l'eau de chauffage ni intervenir dans le système de chauffage. 
Aucun outil spécial n'est nécessaire et le chauffage ne doit pas être 
arrêté.L'écrou à anneau fixé au thermostat de radiateur peut être utilisé 
universellement et sans accessoires pour toutes les vannes avec un 
filetage de M30 x 1,5 des fabricants les plus courants, tels que :

Grâce aux adaptateurs fournis, le dispositif peut être installé sur les 
vannes de radiateur de type Danfoss RA, Danfoss RAV et Danfoss RAVL.

4.1 Dévisser le thermostat du radiateur existant
Ne vous inquiétez pas, il n'y aura pas de fuite d'eau pendant ce processus.

4.2 M30 x 1.5mm
Vissez le thermostat de radiateur intelligent TV05 directement sur le 
radiateur si le type de connecteur est M30 x 1,5 (image ci-dessous). 
Vous pouvez ajuster l'angle pour que la led soit correctement orientée 
vers l'observateur.
--Tourner le cadran du thermostat jusqu'à la valeur maximale, qui peut 
être 6 ou 8. 
--Vérifier que le     est actif. 
--Installer le dispositif.

4.3 Vanne Danfoss RAVL
--Vérifier que le      est actif. 
--Les corps des valves ont des encoches allongées sur leur 
circonférence, ce qui garantit que l'adaptateur est correctement mis en 
place lorsqu'il s'enclenche : enclenchez complètement l'adaptateur, de 
manière à ce que les broches à l'intérieur de l'adaptateur soient alignées 
avec les encoches de la valve.
--Installer l'adaptateur, le plan A étant aligné sur le plan B. 
--Installer le tube rond dans l'appareil. 
--Installer le dispositif.

5.4 Vanne Danfoss RAV
--Vérifier que le      est actif. 
--Les corps des valves ont des encoches allongées sur leur circonférence, 
ce qui garantit que l'adaptateur est correctement mis en place lorsqu'il 
s'enclenche : enclenchez complètement l'adaptateur, de manière à ce que 
les broches à l'intérieur de l'adaptateur soient alignées avec les encoches 
de la valve. 
--Installer l'adaptateur, le plan A étant aligné sur le plan B. 
--Écrou-raccord. 
--Installer le dispositif.

5.5 Vanne Danfoss RA
--Tourner le cadran du thermostat jusqu'à la valeur maximale, "N" Aligner 
le cadran. 
--Vérifier que le      est actif. 
--Les corps des valves ont des encoches allongées sur leur 
circonférence, ce qui garantit que l'adaptateur est correctement mis en 
place lorsqu'il s'enclenche : enclenchez complètement l'adaptateur, de 
manière à ce que les broches à l'intérieur de l'adaptateur soient alignées 
avec les encoches de la valve. 
--Installer l'adaptateur, le plan A étant aligné sur le plan B. 
--Écrou-raccord. 
--Installer le tube rond dans l'appareil. 
--Installer le dispositif. 

5. Préparation à l'utilisation

① Téléchargez l'application MOES sur l'App Store ou scannez 
le code QR

L'application MOES est mise à niveau avec beaucoup plus de 
compatibilité que l'application Tuya Smart/Smart Life, fonctionnelle 
bien pour les scènes contrôlées par Siri, les recommandations de 
widgets et de scènes en tant que tout nouveau service personnalisé.
(Remarque : l'application Tuya Smart/Smart Life fonctionne 
toujours, mais l'application MOES est fortement recommandée)

② Inscription ou connexion

Téléchargez l’application “ MOES ”.
Entrez dans l'interface S'inscrire/Connexion ; 
appuyez sur “ S'inscrire ” pour créer un 
compte en entrant votre numéro de 
téléphone pour obtenir le code de 
vérification et “ Définir le mot de 
passe ”. Choisissez “ Connexion ” 
si vous possédez déjà un compte MOES.

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

5.2 Ajouter un thermostat Vanne de radiateur
--Ouvrez l'application Tuya Smart ou Smart Life, utilisez votre numéro de 
téléphone ou votre adresse email pour vous enregistrer et vous connecter. 
Tapez sur + en haut à droite, choisissez Gateway Control->Wireless 
Gateway (Zigbee) et suivez simplement l'assistant d'installation intégré 
pour l'installation et la configuration de l'appareil.
--Une fois que le concentrateur de passerelle intelligente Zigbee a été 
ajouté avec succès, vous pouvez ajouter le sous-appareil sur l'interface 
du concentrateur de passerelle.
--Appuyez longuement sur le bouton Pair du thermostat du radiateur 
pendant 5 secondes jusqu'à ce que l'icône du signal Zigbee clignote, ce 
qui signifie que l'appareil est entré en mode d'appairage.
--Le voyant DEL bleu du concentrateur de la passerelle clignote pendant 
le mode d'appairage.
--Lorsque le thermostat du radiateur est ajouté avec succès, le voyant 
LED bleu s'éteint dans la seconde qui suit, le signal Zigbee de l'appareil 
est toujours activé. 

6. Remise à zéro 
Appuyez sur les boutons de réinitialisation pendant 5 secondes, l'appareil 
affichera “FAC". L'appareil est réinitialisé.
Après la réinitialisation de l'appareil, les données ne sont pas 
sauvegardées et l'appareil doit être réparé.

Réinitialisation 
(appui long 5 secondes )

Code d'erreur 
sur l'écran

Batterie 
sortie trop faible Remplacer les piles

Problème Solution

F1
L'entraînement des 
soupapes est lent

Vérifier l'installation,
vérifier la vanne de chauffage

Plage d'actionne-
ment 

trop large

Veuillez vérifier la fixation 
du thermostat du radiateurF2

Ajustement 
plage trop petite

Veuillez vérifier si
 l'axe de la valve est coincéF3

Faible 
Batterie

7. Dépannage et entretien

8. Données techniques
Piles: 2x 1.5 V LR6/mignon/AA 
Gamme de température: 5-30℃ 
Affichage: LED 
Puissance rayonnée maximale: 10dBm 
Dimensions (W x H x D)：59*59*100 mm 
Poids: 190g (piles incluses) / 140g (piles nincl.) 
Température de travail: -10℃- 40℃ 
Environnement de travail: Indoor 
Sécurité :CE/ROHS 
Fréquence: 2.4GHz 
Degré de protection: Ip20 
Durée de vie de la batterie: 1.5 years
Espace mémoire : 64 KB Flash ; 8 KB Ram

9. Contrôlez votre maison avec votre voix
Les appareils sont compatibles avec les fonctionnalités prises en charge 
par Amazon Alexa et Google Home.
Veuillez consulter notre guide étape par étape sur :
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-device -linked-voice-
speaker

10. Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD déclare que 
l'équipement radio de type ZTRV-PJ-601 est conforme à la directive 
2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.
Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à 
l’adresse Internet suivante :
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ztrv-zx-trv05

D
D

19


